# LALGOLA COLLEGE

(Recognized by U.G.C. & Affiliated to University of Kalyani, NAAC Accredited)
Estd. 2005

Lalgola, Murshidabad, PIN - 742148, West Bengal

e-Mail: <u>lalgolacollege@gmail.com</u> Website: http://lalgolacollege.ac.in/

## **ONE-DAY WORKSHOP**

**NEP - 2020** 

And Implementation of New Curriculum



## ORGANISED BY - IQAC, LALGOLA COLLEGE

ON 18-08-2023 at 1:00 P.M.

Resource Persons



**Dr. Bimalendu Biswas**Controller of Examinations
University of Kalyani



**Dr. Minakshi Sarkar**Secretary Faculty Councils(UG)
University of Kalyani



Dr. Sukanta Majumder
Asst. Controller of
Examinations

University of Kalyani

### **Chief Patron**

Janab Mohammad Ali
Honourable President
Lalgola College

#### **Patron**

Principal/Teacher-in-Charge
Lalgola College

#### Convener

IQAC Coordinator Assistant Professor Lalgola College